
FINAL SCORE

UC Santa Barbara 3

Hawaii 1

October 12, 2025 • Honolulu

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
UC Santa Barbara vs Hawaii

October 12, 2025 at Honolulu

UC Santa Barbara -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## UC Santa Barbara S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
1 Schmitt,Kiersten 4 13 2 20 .550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
7 Travis,Eva 4 11 6 32 .156 0 0 1 1 12 1 2 0 0 13
11 Green,Layanna 4 11 1 17 .588 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 15
18 Martinez,Gabi 4 8 8 22 .000 1 2 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 10.5
23 Johnson,Jordyn 4 7 2 12 .417 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 10.5
33 McDermott,Emma 4 6 2 17 .235 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
19 Ostovar,Ayva 4 1 0 1 1.000 18 3 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 4
4 Nistor,Bianca 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
9 Youngblood,Cortni 4 0 0 0 .000 5 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0
10 Martin,Kate 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Zhao,Michelle 4 0 0 0 .000 26 1 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 1

Totals 4 57 21 121 .298 51 7 7 3 48 7 6 2 0 74

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10 SIDEOUT PCT: 66.3% POINT SCORING PCT: 42.9%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 14 9 32 .156
2 15 4 25 .440
3 13 3 26 .385
4 15 5 38 .263

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4
UC Santa Barbara (3) 24 25 25 25
Hawaii (1) 26 19 18 22

Hawaii -- 1
Attack Serve Block

## Hawaii S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
10 Reid,Cha'lei 4 15 2 34 .382 0 1 3 4 7 0 1 1 0 16.5
8 Gunderson,Bri 4 13 3 20 .500 0 0 1 0 3 2 4 0 0 17
14 Mane,Tyla Reese 4 11 2 26 .346 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 12.5
3 Arquette,Adrianna 4 7 7 31 .000 21 1 3 1 6 1 2 0 0 10
12 Sylvester,Miliana 4 2 4 11 -0.182 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 4
5 Miyasaki,Jaci 3 1 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
6 Monahan,Morghn 3 1 1 3 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Hollis,Audrey 4 1 0 4 .250 16 1 2 0 6 0 2 0 0 3
19 Way,Maddie 1 1 2 4 -0.250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Leyva,Victoria 4 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
4 Moriwaki,Kahea 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lopez,Leilani 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 52 21 134 .231 42 3 14 7 35 3 16 1 0 66

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 11 SIDEOUT PCT: 57.1% POINT SCORING PCT: 33.7%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 4 33 .242
2 13 5 27 .296
3 12 7 32 .156
4 15 5 42 .238

Site: Bankoh Arena at Stan Sheriff Center (Honolulu)
Date:10/12/2025 - Attendance: 5583 - Time: 2:26
Referees: Dickson Chun; Randy Rubonal; Kevin Chun; Kerwin Stenstrom;



UCSB at Hawaii
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

UC Santa Barbara vs Hawaii (10/12/2025 at Honolulu)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Hawaii starters: Leyva,Victoria; Arquette,Adrianna; Gunderson,Bri; Reid,Cha'lei; Hollis,Audrey; Sylvester,Miliana;
Mane,Tyla Reese
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Travis,Eva; Youngblood,Cortni; Green,Layanna;
Zhao,Michelle; Martinez,Gabi; Johnson,Jordyn
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

0-1 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Attack error by Martinez,Gabi. S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

1-1 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
2-1 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service ace by Martinez,Gabi (Reception Error: Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:CSB
2-2 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW
3-2 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

4-2 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:CSB P:CSB
4-3 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Solo by Arquette,Adrianna (Attack error by Schmitt,Kiersten). S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

5-3 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

5-4 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.

5-5 [Serve: Gunderson,Bri] Block Assist by Mane,Tyla Reese; Sylvester,Miliana (Attack error by Travis,Eva). S:HAW P:HAW
6-5 [Serve: Gunderson,Bri] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
7-5 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Green,Layanna. S:CSB P:CSB
8-5 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Block Solo by Green,Layanna (Attack error by Sylvester,Miliana). S:CSB P:CSB
8-6 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW
8-7 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Block Assist by Sylvester,Miliana; Hollis,Audrey (Attack error by Martinez,Gabi). S:HAW P:HAW
9-7 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
9-8 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Attack error by Martinez,Gabi. S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
9-9 [Serve: Mane,Tyla Reese] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Leyva,Victoria). S:HAW P:HAW
10-9 [Serve: Mane,Tyla Reese] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.

10-10 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] (assist from Mane,Tyla Reese)Bad set by Zhao,Michelle. S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

10-11 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:HAW P:HAW
11-11 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Johnson,Jordyn). S:HAW P:CSB
11-12 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
11-13 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Service ace by Hollis,Audrey (Reception Error: Youngblood,Cortni). S:HAW P:HAW
12-13 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
12-14 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

12-15 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:HAW P:HAW
Media Timeout. S:HAW

12-16 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Block Solo by Gunderson,Bri (Attack error by Travis,Eva). S:HAW P:HAW
13-16 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

13-17 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Attack error by Travis,Eva. S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.

14-17 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

15-17 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Error by team. S:CSB P:CSB
15-18 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
16-18 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
16-19 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Sylvester,Miliana). S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
17-19 [Serve: Mane,Tyla Reese] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.

17-20 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Hollis,Audrey (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

17-21 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Gunderson,Bri. S:HAW P:HAW
Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:HAW

18-21 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Zhao,Michelle) - Block error by Reid,Cha'lei. S:HAW P:CSB
18-22 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Martin,Kate.
19-22 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

20-22 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Solo by Green,Layanna (Attack error by Gunderson,Bri). S:CSB P:CSB
Timeout by Hawaii. S:CSB

21-22 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:CSB P:CSB
22-22 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Assist by Green,Layanna; Travis,Eva (Attack error by Reid,Cha'lei). S:CSB P:CSB
22-23 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] (assist from Hollis,Audrey)Bad set by Nistor,Bianca. S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

23-23 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

23-24 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Attack error by Travis,Eva. -- SET POINT. S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.

24-24 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
CSB sub in: Martinez,Gabi.

24-25 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna (assist from Hollis,Audrey). -- SET POINT. S:CSB P:HAW
24-26 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Block Assist by Sylvester,Miliana; Hollis,Audrey (Attack error by Martinez,Gabi). --

SET HAWAII.
S:HAW P:HAW



UCSB at Hawaii
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

UC Santa Barbara vs Hawaii (10/12/2025 at Honolulu)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Hawaii starters: Leyva,Victoria; Arquette,Adrianna; Gunderson,Bri; Reid,Cha'lei; Hollis,Audrey; Sylvester,Miliana;
Mane,Tyla Reese
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Travis,Eva; Youngblood,Cortni; Green,Layanna;
Zhao,Michelle; Martinez,Gabi; Johnson,Jordyn
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

1-0 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB
2-0 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service ace by Martinez,Gabi (Reception Error: Reid,Cha'lei). S:CSB P:CSB
3-0 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn. S:CSB P:CSB
4-0 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:CSB P:CSB
4-1 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW
5-1 [Serve: Mane,Tyla Reese] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

5-2 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

6-2 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

7-2 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Service ace by Ostovar,Ayva (Reception Error: Reid,Cha'lei). S:CSB P:CSB
7-3 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
8-3 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
8-4 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
9-4 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
10-4 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna. S:CSB P:CSB
10-5 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

11-5 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.
CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

12-5 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Service ace by Zhao,Michelle (Reception Error: Mane,Tyla Reese). S:CSB P:CSB
13-5 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna. S:CSB P:CSB

Timeout by Hawaii. S:CSB
14-5 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:CSB P:CSB
14-6 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
14-7 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese - Block error by Zhao,Michelle. S:HAW P:HAW
15-7 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Block Solo by Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Sylvester,Miliana). S:HAW P:CSB
16-7 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:CSB P:CSB
17-7 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:CSB P:CSB
17-8 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Sylvester,Miliana (assist from Hollis,Audrey) - Block error by Johnson,Jordyn. S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Miyasaki,Jaci.
18-8 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

18-9 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
HAW sub in: Monahan,Morghn.

19-9 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

19-10 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Moriwaki,Kahea.

19-11 [Serve: Moriwaki,Kahea] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:HAW P:HAW
20-11 [Serve: Moriwaki,Kahea] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
20-12 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Mane,Tyla Reese.
20-13 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Block Assist by Gunderson,Bri; Mane,Tyla Reese (Attack error by McDermott,Emma). S:HAW P:HAW
20-14 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Block Assist by Arquette,Adrianna; Gunderson,Bri (Attack error by Martinez,Gabi). S:HAW P:HAW

Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:HAW
20-15 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese. S:HAW P:HAW
21-15 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Martin,Kate.

21-16 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.

22-16 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

22-17 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Monahan,Morghn.

23-17 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Block Solo by Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Sylvester,Miliana). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: Travis,Eva.
Timeout by Hawaii. S:HAW

23-18 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Attack error by Schmitt,Kiersten. S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Miyasaki,Jaci.

23-19 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Attack error by Johnson,Jordyn. S:HAW P:HAW
24-19 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Block Solo by Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna). -- SET POINT. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.
CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

25-19 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Zhao,Michelle). -- SET UC SANTA BARBARA. S:CSB P:CSB



UCSB at Hawaii
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

UC Santa Barbara vs Hawaii (10/12/2025 at Honolulu)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Hawaii starters: Leyva,Victoria; Arquette,Adrianna; Miyasaki,Jaci; Monahan,Morghn; Gunderson,Bri;
Reid,Cha'lei; Way,Maddie
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Travis,Eva; Youngblood,Cortni; Green,Layanna;
Zhao,Michelle; Martinez,Gabi; Johnson,Jordyn
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

0-1 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Way,Maddie (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

1-1 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
1-2 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Miyasaki,Jaci. S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Hollis,Audrey.
1-3 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Miyasaki,Jaci). S:HAW P:HAW
2-3 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

2-4 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Mane,Tyla Reese.

3-4 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

4-4 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:CSB P:CSB
5-4 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Attack error by Gunderson,Bri. S:CSB P:CSB
5-5 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Way,Maddie.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.

6-5 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Block Solo by Green,Layanna (Attack error by Way,Maddie). S:HAW P:CSB
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

6-6 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Monahan,Morghn.

7-6 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.

7-7 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Miyasaki,Jaci.

8-7 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.

8-8 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

8-9 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Leyva,Victoria). S:HAW P:HAW
9-9 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
9-10 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Hollis,Audrey.
10-10 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

11-10 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Service ace by Nistor,Bianca (Reception Error: Leyva,Victoria). S:CSB P:CSB
12-10 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna. S:CSB P:CSB
12-11 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Attack error by Travis,Eva. S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Mane,Tyla Reese.

12-12 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Block Assist by Gunderson,Bri; Arquette,Adrianna (Attack error by Travis,Eva). S:HAW P:HAW
12-13 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese. S:HAW P:HAW
12-14 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Service ace by Reid,Cha'lei (Reception Error: Youngblood,Cortni). S:HAW P:HAW
12-15 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:HAW P:HAW

Media Timeout. S:HAW
13-15 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

13-16 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Way,Maddie.

14-16 [Serve: Gunderson,Bri] Block Assist by Travis,Eva; Green,Layanna (Attack error by Mane,Tyla Reese). S:HAW P:CSB
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

15-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Green,Layanna. S:CSB P:CSB
16-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Martinez,Gabi). S:CSB P:CSB
17-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Attack error by Way,Maddie. S:CSB P:CSB
18-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna. S:CSB P:CSB

Timeout by Hawaii. S:CSB
HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.

19-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:CSB P:CSB
20-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:CSB P:CSB
20-17 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Block Assist by Sylvester,Miliana; Mane,Tyla Reese (Attack error by Martinez,Gabi). S:CSB P:HAW
21-17 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
22-17 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn. S:CSB P:CSB

Timeout by Hawaii. S:CSB
23-17 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Attack error by Mane,Tyla Reese. S:CSB P:CSB
23-18 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Miyasaki,Jaci.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

24-18 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). -- SET POINT. S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.

25-18 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). -- SET UC SANTA BARBARA. S:CSB P:CSB



UCSB at Hawaii
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

UC Santa Barbara vs Hawaii (10/12/2025 at Honolulu)

Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
Hawaii starters: Leyva,Victoria; Arquette,Adrianna; Monahan,Morghn; Gunderson,Bri; Reid,Cha'lei;
Sylvester,Miliana; Mane,Tyla Reese
UC Santa Barbara starters: Schmitt,Kiersten; Nistor,Bianca; Travis,Eva; Youngblood,Cortni; Green,Layanna;
Zhao,Michelle; Martinez,Gabi; Johnson,Jordyn
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

0-1 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Attack error by Johnson,Jordyn. S:HAW P:HAW
1-1 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
1-2 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Monahan,Morghn (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Miyasaki,Jaci.
2-2 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

3-2 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Block Solo by Travis,Eva (Attack error by Monahan,Morghn). S:CSB P:CSB
3-3 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

4-3 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Green,Layanna (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

5-3 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:CSB P:CSB
6-3 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Service ace by Ostovar,Ayva (Reception Error: Reid,Cha'lei). S:CSB P:CSB
6-4 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Hollis,Audrey.
7-4 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB
8-4 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:CSB P:CSB
9-4 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna. S:CSB P:CSB
9-5 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Block Assist by Gunderson,Bri; Reid,Cha'lei (Attack error by Martinez,Gabi). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Mane,Tyla Reese.
9-6 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna. S:HAW P:HAW
9-7 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese. S:HAW P:HAW
10-7 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
10-8 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.

11-8 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Kill by McDermott,Emma (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

11-9 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Mane,Tyla Reese (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Monahan,Morghn.

11-10 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Service ace by Arquette,Adrianna (Reception Error: Travis,Eva). S:HAW P:HAW
12-10 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:HAW P:CSB
12-11 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Sylvester,Miliana (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Miyasaki,Jaci.
13-11 [Serve: Miyasaki,Jaci] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB



Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

13-12 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Leyva,Victoria). S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

14-12 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Youngblood,Cortni). S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.

15-12 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Service ace by Ostovar,Ayva (Reception Error: Reid,Cha'lei). S:CSB P:CSB
Media Timeout. S:CSB

15-13 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Hollis,Audrey.

15-14 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Arquette,Adrianna. S:HAW P:HAW
15-15 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:HAW P:HAW
16-15 [Serve: Hollis,Audrey] Kill by Travis,Eva (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB
17-15 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Kill by Ostovar,Ayva. S:CSB P:CSB
17-16 [Serve: Travis,Eva] Attack error by McDermott,Emma. S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Mane,Tyla Reese.
18-16 [Serve: Reid,Cha'lei] Kill by Martinez,Gabi (assist from Ostovar,Ayva). S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
19-16 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Block Assist by Martinez,Gabi; Johnson,Jordyn (Attack error by Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:CSB

Timeout by Hawaii. S:CSB
19-17 [Serve: Green,Layanna] Kill by Gunderson,Bri (assist from Hollis,Audrey). S:CSB P:HAW

HAW sub in: Sylvester,Miliana.
HAW sub in: Lopez,Leilani.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.

19-18 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Attack error by Martinez,Gabi. S:HAW P:HAW
20-18 [Serve: Lopez,Leilani] Service error. S:HAW P:CSB

HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.
CSB sub in: Schmitt,Kiersten.
CSB sub in: Zhao,Michelle.

20-19 [Serve: Zhao,Michelle] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
HAW sub in: Monahan,Morghn.

21-19 [Serve: Arquette,Adrianna] Kill by Johnson,Jordyn (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:HAW P:CSB
22-19 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). S:CSB P:CSB
22-20 [Serve: Martinez,Gabi] Service error. S:CSB P:HAW

CSB sub in: Martin,Kate.
23-20 [Serve: Mane,Tyla Reese] Attack error by Reid,Cha'lei. S:HAW P:CSB

CSB sub in: Green,Layanna.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Nistor,Bianca.

23-21 [Serve: Nistor,Bianca] Kill by Reid,Cha'lei (assist from Arquette,Adrianna). S:CSB P:HAW
CSB sub in: Johnson,Jordyn.
CSB sub in: Youngblood,Cortni.
HAW sub in: Gunderson,Bri.
HAW sub in: Leyva,Victoria.

23-22 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Block Solo by Gunderson,Bri (Attack error by Green,Layanna). S:HAW P:HAW
Timeout by UC Santa Barbara. S:HAW

24-22 [Serve: Leyva,Victoria] Kill by Schmitt,Kiersten (assist from Zhao,Michelle). -- SET POINT. S:HAW P:CSB
CSB sub in: McDermott,Emma.
CSB sub in: Ostovar,Ayva.
Timeout by Hawaii. S:HAW



Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
25-22 [Serve: Ostovar,Ayva] Attack error by Gunderson,Bri. -- SET UC SANTA BARBARA. S:CSB P:CSB


